504634959 11/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4681677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF INCORRECT APPLICATION NO. 10/013534 RECORDED AT R/F 012918/0481

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICRO FOCUS SOFTWARE INC.	11/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO FOCUS SOFTWARE INC.	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10013514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: theresa.lowe@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48731.2 - MICRO FOCUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA LOWE
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Lowe/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Correction by Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT 504634959 REEL: 044747 FRAME: 0613

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Micro Focus Software Inc. Applicant(s): Docket:

Serial No.: 10/013,514 Art Unit: 2165

Filed: 12-13-2001 Examiner: VEILLARD, JACQUES

Title: SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT

FOR MIGRATING DATA FROM ONE DATABASE TO

ANOTHER DATABASE

Declaration

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Assignment Division:

This declaration is in response to an incorrectly filed Assignment by ROBERT BOSCH GMBH who is not associated with Micro Focus Software Inc.

Correction by Declaration is filed herewith for an Assignment that was inadvertently filed in U.S. Application No. 10/013,514 at Reel/Frame 012918 / 0481. The law firm for ROBERT BOSCH GMBH filed an Assignment using an incorrect serial number – 10/013,514 which should have been 10/013,534, as correctly identified in the Assignment itself. We sought to contact the law firm associated with ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, but the law firm is no longer in business.

Please record this declaration in the Patent Abstract of Title for U.S. Application No. 10/013,514.

Respectfully submitted,

Stirling Adams

RECORDED: 11/09/2017

Associate General Counsel, IP Micro Focus Software Inc.

November 8, 2017

Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 044747 FRAME: 0614